RESOLUTION NO. 17 - __

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE RIDE DUPAGE TO WORK AGREEMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: The City Manager and City Clerk are directed to execute the Technical Service Agreement (TSA) between the City of Naperville and the Suburban Division of the Regional Transportation Authority (RTA), attached to this resolution as **Exhibit A**, on behalf of the City;

SECTION 2: The City Manager and City Clerk are directed to execute the intergovernmental partnership agreement between the City of Naperville and Pace Suburban Bus, attached to this resolution as **Exhibit B**, on behalf of the City; and

SECTION 3: The City Manager and City Clerk are directed to execute the intergovernmental partnership agreement between the City of Naperville and Naperville Township, Lisle Township, Wheatland Township, Village of Glen Ellyn, City of Wheaton, and Milton Township (cumulatively referred to as "Ride DuPage to Work Partners"), attached to this resolution as **Exhibit C**, on behalf of the City.

SECTION 4: This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _______, 2017.

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

APPROVED this _____ day of _______, 2017.

Steve Chirico

ATTEST:

Mayor

Pam Gallahue, Ph.D.

City Clerk